
Latvijas čempionāts  2025
Valmiera, 20.07.2025

Open
I II III IV V Vid. Summa Reitings Starpība

1 Emīls Šimanskis 25 29 26 26 23 25,80 129

2 Mārtiņš Vilmanis 31 22 35 22 23 26,60 133

3 Kristiāna Kirša 26 30 26 27 27 27,20 136

4 Reinis Mārtiņš Miķelsons 31 33 26 29 23 28,40 142

5 Rūdolfs Lagzda 37 31 30 25 20 28,60 143

6 Jānis Medveckis 31 28 30 29 26 28,80 144

7 Mārtiņš Medveckis 33 29 27 29 30 29,60 148

8 Dairis Šinkevičs 32 30 28 34 26 30,00 150

9 Verners Kiršs 34 38 26 28 33 31,80 159

10 Jānis Miķelsons 28 33 31 40 31 32,60 163

11 Dace Kupce 34 29 33 36 32 32,80 164

12 Sandris Mūrnieks 36 38 30 28 33 33,00 165

13 Artis Kaufmanis 38 34 32 30 35 33,80 169

14 Guntis Liepiņš 37 36 33 32 32 34,00 170

15 Jānis Špacs 37 41 34 35 32 35,80 179

16 Kaspars Beitāns 41 35 36 37 33 36,40 182

17 Juris Kibaļčičs 40 36 37 36 35 36,80 184

18 Oskars Zomerfelds 42 38 36 39 35 38,00 190

19 Kristofers Krieviņš 44 40 38 36 37 39,00 195

20 Dārta Kirša 41 39 38 41 40 39,80 199

21 Mārcis Ambrēns 48 42 44 37 42 42,60 213

Juniori U-15

1 Kristofers Krieviņš 44 40 38 36 37 39,00 195

2 Dārta Kirša 41 39 38 41 40 39,80 199

3 Mārcis Ambrēns 48 42 44 37 42 42,60 213



Juniori U-19

1 Mārtiņš Medveckis 33 29 27 29 30 29,60 148

2 Kristofers Krieviņš 44 40 38 36 37 39,00 195

3 Dārta Kirša 41 39 38 41 40 39,80 199

4 Mārcis Ambrēns 48 42 44 37 42 42,60 213

Sievietes

1 Kristiāna Kirša 26 30 26 27 27 27,20 136

2 Dace Kupce 34 29 33 36 32 32,80 164

Juniori U-23

1 Rūdolfs Lagzda 37 31 30 25 20 28,60 143

2 Sandris Mūrnieks 36 38 30 28 33 33,00 165

Seniori

1 Verners Kiršs 34 38 26 28 33 31,80 159

2 Artis Kaufmanis 38 34 32 30 35 33,80 169

3 Jānis Špacs 37 41 34 35 32 35,80 179

4 Kaspars Beitāns 41 35 36 37 33 36,40 182

5 Juris Kibaļčičs 40 36 37 36 35 36,80 184

Vīrieši

1 Emīls Šimanskis 25 29 26 26 23 25,80 129

2 Mārtiņš Vilmanis 31 22 35 22 23 26,60 133

3 Reinis Mārtiņš Miķelsons 31 33 26 29 23 28,40 142

4 Jānis Medveckis 31 28 30 29 26 28,80 144

5 Dairis Šinkevičs 32 30 28 34 26 30,00 150

6 Jānis Miķelsons 28 33 31 40 31 32,60 163

7 Guntis Liepiņš 37 36 33 32 32 34,00 170



8 Oskars Zomerfelds 42 38 36 39 35 38,00 190


